USA Softball National Territory Qualifier TOURNAMENT REQUEST FORM



On behalf of the sponsoring organization listed below, please sanction the following invitational tournament:

Sponsoring Organization		Name of Tournament		
Tournament Site		Date	Classification	Entry Fee
Check Appro	opriate Boxes: ()Fast Pitch	() Slow Pitch	() Coed	b f
() Women's	() Modified	() Junior Olympic		
() 10Under	() 12Under	() 14Under	() 16Under	() 18Under

The Sponsoring organization hereby agrees to comply with the following USA Softball of Metro Detroit conditions:

- 1. Pay an Assessment Fee of \$15 per team; due to USAMD no later than 14 days following tournament.
- 2. Teams Only teams currently registered with USA Softball will be allowed to participate.
- 3. Awards No cash prizes may be awarded to any individual, team or sponsor.
- 4. **Conflicts** No Qualifying Tournament may be conducted which will conflict with "USA Softball state elimination play".
- Notification All teams shall receive adequate notification of game schedules prior to the start of the tournament. All entry blanks and publicity shall include the words "Sanctioned Invitational USA Softball of Metro Detroit Tournament".
- 6. **Rosters** Teams must participate with the same roster as used in regular season play. The team roster must include the team's commissioner signature, or their designee. **No pick-up players are allowed**.
- 7. Team entry form must be signed by the local USA Softball Commissioner or their designee.
- 8. ACE and Background check form must be submitted and signed by local USA Softball Commissioner or their designee.
- 9. Umpires Only registered USA Softball umpires may be used. Rate \$40 per game two umpire system
- 10. Must have an Umpire-in-Chief assigned by USA Softball of Metro Detroit at a rate of \$100 a day; who will select, assign and evaluate the umpires.
- 11. The format for the tournament must include a double elimination tournament for elimination play.
- 12. The tournament representative must provide USA Softball of Metro Detroit a list of all umpires projected to umpire within one week of the tournament; and a complete list within one week after completion of the tournament.
- 13. The tournament representative must provide USA Softball of Metro Detroit a list of all projected teams in the tournament 72 hours prior to the start of the tournament; and a complete list of teams that participated and where they are from within one week of the completion of the tournament.
- 14. The tournament representative must provide USA Softball of Metro Detroit with copies all entry forms, rosters, coaches certification forms, a completed bracket and assessments fees due within one week of the completion of the tournament.

Send check payable to "USA Softball of Metro Detroit"; mail to Dennis Troshak, 812 Tanager Trail, Howell, 48843.

Signature of Tournament Director		Email Address		
Address	City	Zip Code	Telephone	
Signature of USA Softball of Metro	Detroit Representative	Date		